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1 message

Training Unit UP National Center for Transportation Studies UP Diliman
<upncts.training.upd@up.edu.ph>

Mon, Oct 2, 2023 at
5:18 PM

To: "ALMEC Consultancy (Karen)" <karen@almec.co.jp>, "Deanna I. Santos" <diletos@gmail.com>, "Shalina, C. Penetrante"
<shalina.penetrante@gmail.com>, "Melchor S. Saribay" <saribaymelchor@yahoo.com>, "Salvador C. Tan"
<buddy.tan@yahoo.com>, BCDA <bcda@bcda.gov.ph>, Sunga <RSSunga@besc.com.ph>, Galvez
<JTGalvez@besc.com.ph>, "Ray Timothy Y. Navarro" <RYNavarro@besc.com.ph>, edmer flores
<eflores@astean.biscast.edu.ph>, "Atty. Tony Salvador" <deleontony62@gmail.com>, Julia Umapas
<jumapas.ideals@gmail.com>, mariannel.ideals@gmail.com, "Venus E. Valentino" <vevalentino@cclex.com.ph>, Precious
Benjamin <precious.benjamin@cleanairasia.org>, Rochelle Manuel <chelmanuel21@gmail.com>,
cenro.alaminos@gmail.com, cenrocatbalogan@yahoo.com, cenroppchuc@yahoo.com, "EMER D. GARRAEZ"
<denrroxaspal@gmail.com>, CENRO Urdaneta <cenro_urd@yahoo.com>, denrcenro_urd@yahoo.com, EMB MIMAROPA
<embmimaropa@emb.gov.ph>, Bryan Cabatingan <cabatingan.aw@gmail.com>, EMB-R2-CValley <emb_r02@yahoo.com>,
EMB-R5-Bicol <masocorro_abu@emb.gov.ph>, EMB-R8-EVisayas <embr8_records@emb.gov.ph>, r8support
<r8support@emb.gov.ph>, DENR MIMAROPA <denr.mimaropa@gmail.com>, mayds24@yahoo.com,
pemo_masbate@yahoo.com, naciebalicas@yahoo.com, DENR PENRO R10 Camiguin <penrocamiguin@r10.denr.gov.ph>,
PENRO Capiz <penrocapiz@yahoo.com.ph>, denrpenro_ddn@yahoo.com, DENR PENRO Davao Del Sur
<denrpenro_delsur@yahoo.com>, penrodavaodelnorte@denr.gov.ph, denrpenrodavaooccidental@gmail.com,
denr_marinduque@yahoo.com.ph, penromarinduque@denr.gov.ph, penro9b_zds@yahoo.com, "ERIBERTO B. SAÑOS"
<denrpenropalawan@gmail.com>, penrozanorte@yahoo.com, "penrozanorte@gmail.com" <penrozanorte@gmail.com>,
cenroeastzc@yahoo.com, DENR IV-A <ored4a@gmail.com>, r6@denr.gov.ph, DENR R-1 <denr1ored@yahoo.com>, DENR
R-11 <r11@denr.gov.ph>, DENR R-5 <red_reg5@yahoo.com>, Melvyn Barroa <melvyn.barroa@dict.gov.ph>, "Ma. Christina
V. Abalos" <christina.abalos@dict.gov.ph>, Emmy Delfin <emmy.delfin@dict.gov.ph>, Ruth Montes
<ruth.montes@dict.gov.ph>, Alana Ramos <alana.ramos@dict.gov.ph>, DICT Data <esd.npcmb@dict.gov.ph>, Don Tiansay
<don.tiansay@dict.gov.ph>, "Usec. Nestor Quinsay, Jr." <nfquinsayjr@dilg.gov.ph>, "Niña Acorda (Usec. Diño)"
<nyaacorda.dilg@gmail.com>, "ENGR. RICHARD D. CRUZ" <rc025170@gmail.com>, "ENGR. CHERYL A. FLORES"
<cheragus326623@gmail.com>, Jerry Loresco <jaloresco@dilg.gov.ph>, "Usec. Jonathan Malaya" <jemalaya@dilg.gov.ph>,
"OIC-Usec. Marlo Iringan" <mliringan@dilg.gov.ph>, "Jennifer M. Reglos" <jmreglos@dilg.gov.ph>, Patrick Anthony Meily
<patrickmeily@gmail.com>, DILG PASSI CITY <dilg.passicity2020@gmail.com>, DILG APAYAO
<dilg.apayao.stamarcela@gmail.com>, dilg.izzajane12@gmail.com, Alfredo Opriasa <opriasaalfredo@gmail.com>,
dilgmanapla2020@gmail.com, HRMD TEAM <hrmdteam.scholarship@gmail.com>, DILG-CAR LGMED
<dilgcarlgmed1@gmail.com>, LGMES Batangas <dilgbatangas.lgmes@gmail.com>, dilgmatalamnc@gmail.com,
MOHAMMAD NABEL G NORODEN <mnn.kalye@gmail.com>, Jennie Lyn Diagbel <jennie.diagbel@dlsu.edu.ph>, "Dr. Neil
Stephen Lopez" <neil.lopez@dlsu.edu.ph>, Edgar Vallar <edgar.vallar@dlsu.edu.ph>, Jose Bienvenido Biona
<jose.bienvenido.biona@dlsu.edu.ph>, Floro Junior Roque <floro_roque@dlsu.edu.ph>, "Emmanuel P. Juaneza"
<emmanuel.juaneza@doe.gov.ph>, Energy Utilization Management Bureau <doe.eumb@gmail.com>, "Oliver L. Desamito"
<odesamito@doe.gov.ph>, "Caron Aicitel E. Lascano" <clascano@doe.gov.ph>, "Jesus Cristino P. Posadas"
<jesus.posadas@doe.gov.ph>, "Redentor E. Delola" <rdelola@doe.gov.ph>, "Renante M. Sevilla" <rsevilla@doe.gov.ph>,
"Gerardo D. Erguiza, Jr." <gerardo.erguiza@doe.gov.ph>, "Felix William B. Fuentebella"
<repwimpy.fuentebella@doe.gov.ph>, "Robert B. Uy" <robert.uy@doe.gov.ph>, "Donato D. Marcos" <dmarcos@doe.gov.ph>,
"Sec. Alfonso G. Cusi" <sec.alfonsocusi@gmail.com>, "Pacifico A. Avenido, Jr." <pavenido@doe.gov.ph>, "Patrick T. Aquino,
CESO III" <paquino@doe.gov.ph>, "Vice Admiral Alexander S. Lopez (Ret.)" <alexander.lopez@doe.gov.ph>, "Leonido J.
Pulido, III" <lpulido@doe.gov.ph>, "Ricardo B. Dela Cruz" <rdelacruz@doe.gov.ph>, "Benito L. Ranque"
<branque@doe.gov.ph>, "Nilo J. Geroche" <ngeroche@doe.gov.ph>, "Dr. Alfonso Regala" <arregala@doh.gov.ph>, Ann
Ysabel Andres <agandres@doh.gov.ph>, DOH DPCB <dpcb@doh.gov.ph>, Jerimae Cabero <jcabero.hpcs@gmail.com>,
"Dasha Marice S. Uy" <dashamarice@gmail.com>, Madee Conjares <mconjares.doh@gmail.com>, "Joseph John R.
Madrilejos" <josephjohnmadrilejos@gmail.com>, Rosario Uy <herbross84@gmail.com>, Maria Rosario Sylvia Uy
<mrsuy@doh.gov.ph>, "Usec. Guevara" <rowena.guevara@eee.upd.edu.ph>, Chito Dinopol <cvdinopol.dostxi@gmail.com>,
"Usec. Solidum" <ousec.sts@dost.gov.ph>, "Lovelybeth L. Plaza" <lovelyplaza77@gmail.com>, "Engr. Enrico Ferre"
<ec.ferre@dotr.gov.ph>, "Usec. Reinoso" <ppdo@dotr.gov.ph>, "Usec. Lontoc" <ar.lontoc@dotr.gov.ph>, "Usec. Pastor"
<roadsector.dotr@gmail.com>, Secretary Tugade <osec@dotr.gov.ph>, "Engr. Jonathan L. Araullo"
<araullo.jonathan@dpwh.gov.ph>, "Engr. Judith C. Tagle" <tagle.judith@dpwh.gov.ph>, "Dir. Medmier G. Malig"
<malig.medmier@dpwh.gov.ph>, "Engr. Belma N. Montaña" <montana.belma@dpwh.gov.ph>, "Engr. Renato B. Reyes"
<reyes.renato@dpwh.gov.ph>, "Usec. Emil K. Sadain" <sadain.emil@dpwh.gov.ph>, "Engr. Reyna Remotin"
<remotinreyna@gmail.com>, "Engr. Mae Ann G. Tandoc" <tandoc.mae_ann@dpwh.gov.ph>, "ENGR. LYDIA CHUA"
<chua.lydia@dpwh.gov.ph>, "ENGR. EDGARDO C. GARCES" <garces.edgardo@dpwh.gov.ph>, "USEC. MARIA CATALINA
E. CABRAL" <cabral.ma_catalina@dpwh.gov.ph>, "ENGR. ARISTARCO M. DOROY" <doroy.aristarco@dpwh.gov.ph>, "Sec.



Mark Villar" <villar.mark@dpwh.gov.ph>, "Dir. Ayapana" <ayapana.eric@dpwh.gov.ph>, "ENGR. ADOR G. CAN LAS"
<canlas.ador@dpwh.gov.ph>, "Engr. Louis Jhay Kimverly S. Palmes" <LouisJhayKimverlyPalmes@dti.gov.ph>, Geraldine
Buela <geraldinebuela@dti.gov.ph>, "Ms. Jaclyn Vanessa Macapagal" <JaclynVanessaMacapagal@dti.gov.ph>, "Rafael
Alejandro L. Solis" <robbysolis@gmail.com>, "Cong. Marvin Rillo" <officeofcong.marvinrillo@gmail.com>, "Cong. Edgar Mary
Sarmiento" <rep.edgarsarmiento@gmail.com>, "PLtCol. Oliver Sy Tanseco" <osocesnat1994@yahoo.com>, "PLtCol. Ruel A.
Moreno" <dynemoreno_rhpu4a@yahoo.com.ph>, "PSupt Peter Dionisio (Ret.)" <pnpcop_pnd@yahoo.com>, HPG HRDS
<hpg_hrds@yahoo.com.sg>, John Gano <johnh.gano@yahoo.com>, Hpg Omd <hpgomd@yahoo.com>, Oliver Plania
<verox_com@yahoo.com>, Jennifer Doctolero <jennifer.doctolero.kivmktg@gmail.com>, Michael Burac
<michael.b.burac.kivmktg@gmail.com>, moisescarlo.pardo.kivmktg@gmail.com, Nancy Pantaleon-Lorenzo
<nlp.lorenzo.kivmktg@gmail.com>

Dear Participants:
 
The UP National Center for Transportation Studies (UP NCTS) in cooperation with Clean Air Asia will be conducting
its 5th offering of Emission Inventory for Smaller Cities through face-to-face modality. This Course consisting
of eight (8) modules is scheduled to run for five (5) days (8 hours per day) from October 16- 20, 2023.
 
The objectives of the Course are to make the participants: (1) identify the emission sources (point, area, and mobile
sources) in their cities; (2) develop an understanding of how computation of emission loading from different sources is
conducted; and (3) design a work plan for the establishment of emission inventories in their city.
 
The Course is open to all qualified personnel from the government and private sectors involved in transportation and
related functions. The number of slots is fifty (50) and as such, an early response is suggested. Prospective applicants
are expected to make their arrangement for procuring appropriate per diem while undergoing the training.
 
The participation fee for this Course is Fifteen Thousand Pesos Only (PhP15,000.00 inclusive of 12%
VAT) per person.
 
You may click this link for the online application: https://bit.ly/2023_EISC5_AppForm.
 
Deadline of registration is on October 13, 2023.
 
Attached is the tentative schedule of activities for your reference.
 
If you have further inquiries, please free to contact us via e-mail at upncts.training.upd@up.edu.ph or by phone at
8981-8500 loc. 3552.  You may reach out to Ms. Roselle B. Halabaso.
 
 
Thank you for your attention and we look forward to your favorable response.
 
Very truly yours,
 (sgd)
DR. JUN T. CASTRO
Director

--
Roselle Halabaso
Admin. Assistant III
National Center for Transportation Studies
UP Diliman
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